
 P O N T E F R A C T  M O T O R W AY SStringers

2018 
Day Excursions

102 Southgate, Pontefract, West Yorkshire

Telephone: Pontefract 600205 & 702197

email: enquiries@stringerscoaches.co.uk

www.stringerscoaches.co.uk

Excursions and Tours 2018

Picking up points
all excursions and tours pick up and 

drop off at the following points:-

Pontefract, Stringers
Pontefract, The Barracks

Featherstone, One.Stop, Station Lane
Featherstone, Cresseys Corner

Normanton, Town Hall
Castleford, Opposite Castleford Bus Station

Airedale, Top of Queens Park Drive
Airedale, Magnet Hotel

Airedale, Triangle Bus Stop
Townville, Top Gypsy Lane
Ferrybridge, Magnet Hotel
Knottingley, Railway Hotel

Please notify your booking agent where you 
require to join the coach.

Your agent will advise your picking-up time.
You must book your ticket in advance.

Stringers Pontefract Motorways
102 Southgate, Pontefract, West Yorkshire
Telephone: Pontefract 600205 & 702197
email: enquiries@stringerscoaches.co.uk

www.stringerscoaches.co.uk

Booking Conditions
Excursions and Tours

FARES & CONDITIONS
1.	 Children up to the age of 2 years old shall be conveyed free of charge, provided that each 

child is accompanied by one adult fare-paying passenger and does not occupy a seat. 
Children 2 years and older must occupy a seat and the seat belt worn. A Child aged 14 years 
and over qualifies as an adult.

2.	 Pontefract Motorways, its agents or employees can neither reserve nor guarantee a specific 
seat on the vehicle.

3.	 Where any fare-paying passenger is not carried for any cause whatsoever, no liability will 
be accepted by Pontefract Motorways or its agents except  for a possible refund of the fare 
paid less 10%.

4.	 No liability whatsoever will be accepted should a passenger arrive late or cancel on or after 
the booked date of travel.

5.	 It is advisable that passengers should arrive ten minutes before pickup and departure.
6.	 If the vehicles operated by Pontefract Motorways are for some reason not available then 

the right is reserved to substitute or transfer passengers to those of another company.
7.	 It is not permissible for pets to be taken on the vehicle with the exception of guide dogs.
8.	 Whilst portable radio and cassette players are allowed to be taken it is not permissible for 

these to be played on the vehicles.
9.	 Fares could be subject to alteration without prior notice where circumstances affect 

operating costs.
10.	 Once tickets are purchased no refunds will be given.
11.	 Seat Belts must be worn.

TIMES AND ITINERARIES
1.	 In the unlikely event of there being an insufficient number of passengers, adverse weather 

conditions or any other circumstances, Pontefract Motorways reserves the right to cancel 
or postpone any tour or excursion.

2.	 Pontefract Motorways reserves the right to vary the route in case of breakdown or any 
other emergency whilst every effort will be made to adhere to the timetable and itineraries 
laid down.

3.	 No employee or agent may exercise any authority to alter or vary any of the conditions set 
out above either in part or in full, or to accept responsibility express or implied in excess of 
that accept by Pontefract Motorways in accordance with these conditions.

Smoking & Alcohol on the coach is strictly prohibited

BOOKING AGENTS	 Telephone Number

Stringers 
102 Southgate, Pontefract	 Pontefract 01977 600205

Dransfield Newsagents 
Station Lane, Featherstone	 Pontefract  01977 791931

Bank Street Salon 
18a Bank Street, Castleford	 Castleford 01977 730800

Triangle Post Office 
“AIREDALE”	 Castleford 01977 552422

Airedale Post Office 
The Square, Airedale	 Castleford 01977 553597

Winterbottoms Newsagents 
The Square, Ferrybridge	 Pontefract 01977 672575

Pinewood Post Office 
Warwick Estate, Knottingley	 Pontefract 01977 673128

Knottingley Post Office 
The Arcade, Hilltop, Knottingley	 Pontefract 01977  673957

FROM:
PONTEFRACT • FEATHERSTONE
NORMANTON • CASTLEFORD
AIREDALE • TOWNVILLE
FERRYBRIDGE • 
KNOTTINGLEY

Please Note:
No Smoking (including e-cigarettes) or Alcohol 

Allowed on any of our vehicles
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Sunday 01 April (Easter Sunday)
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Monday 02 April (Bank Holiday) 
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 29 April
Whitby Gothic Weekend 	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 06 May	
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Monday 07 May (Bank Holiday)
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 27 May
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Monday 28 May (Bank Holiday)
Whitby	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Wednesday 30 May
Blackpool	 Adult £17.00 
	 Child/OAP £15.00

Sunday 03 June	
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 10 June
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 17 June
Blackpool	 Adult £17.00 
	 Child/OAP £15.00

Sunday 24 June
Whitby	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Saturday 30 June  
Scarborough Armed Forces Day	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 08 July
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 15 July
Blackpool	 Adult £17.00 
	 Child/OAP £15.00
Sunday 22 July
Scarborough (Sea Festival)	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 29 July
Cleethorpes	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Tuesday 31 July
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Wednesday 01 August
Yorkshire Wildlife Park	 Adult £13.00 
Price does not include admission fee)	 Child/OAP £11.00

Thursday 02 August
Whitby	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 05 August
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Thursday 07 August
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Wednesday 08 August
Skegness	 Adult £17.00 
	 Child/OAP £15.00
Thursday 09 August
Cleethorpes	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 12 August
Whitby Regatta	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00
Tuesday 14 August
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
	 Child/OAP £14.00

Wednesday 15 August
Chester Zoo	 Adult £17.00 
 Price does not include admission fee)	 Child/OAP £15.00

Thursday 16 August
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 19 August
Blackpool	 Adult £17.00 
 	 Child/OAP £15.00
Tuesday 21 August
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Thursday 23 August
Blackpool	 Adult £17.00 
 	 Child/OAP £15.00

Saturday 25 August
Liverpool	 Adult £17.00 
Beatles International Week  	 Child/OAP £15.00

Sunday 27 August
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Monday 28 August (Bank Holiday)
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 02 September
Whitby	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 09 September
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 16 September
Scarborough	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Sunday 23 September
Whitby	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00
Sunday 07 October
Bridlington	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00

Blackpool Illuminations
Departs at 8.00pm - do not go through the lights

Sunday 28 October
Blackpool Illuminations	 Adult £17.00 
 	 Child/OAP £154.00
Thursday 01 November
Blackpool Illuminations	 Adult £17.00 
 	 Child/OAP £15.00

EXCURSION DATES FOR 2018

Sunday 14 October
Pickering	 Adult £14.00 
 (1940 War Time Weekend) 	 Child/OAP £12.00

Date to be confirmed
Whitby Gothic Weekend	 Adult £16.00 
 	 Child/OAP £14.00
Thursday 22 November
York Christmas Market	 Adult £13.00 
 	 Child/OAP £11.00
Saturday 24 November
Liverpool Christmas Market	 Adult £17.00 
 	 Child/OAP £15.00
Thursday 29 November
York Christmas Market	 Adult £13.00 
	 Child/OAP £11.00
Saturday 08 December
Lincoln Christmas Market	 Adult £18.00 
	 Child/OAP £16.00


